
FIS Homologation Inspectors 2019-2020

Chairman of the Homologation Working Group:

Jakub Vodrazka CZE kbv@seznam.cz

Regional responsible Homologation Inspectors:

Scandinavian and Baltic Countries (DEN, EST, FIN, ISL, LAT, LTU, NOR, SWE, GRL)

Hermod Björkestöl NOR hermod2012@gmail.com

Jakub Vodrazka CZE kbv@seznam.cz

Andrey Arseniev (Assistant) RUS ars_a60@mail.ru

Western Europe  (AND, AUS, CZE, ESP, FRA, GBR, GER, IRL, ITA, LIE, SLO, SUI)

Markus Kohler SUI m-kohler@gmx.ch

Far East (JPN, KOR, CHN, MGL, TPE, PRK)

Tatsuya Watanabe JPN tatskbth@osb.att.ne.jp

Americas (USA, CAN, ARG, BRA, CHI)

Al Maddox CAN almaddox.tbay@gmail.com 

Len Apedaile (Assistant South America) CAN apedaile@uniserve.com

Oceania (AUS, NZL)

Finn Marsland AUS finn.marsland@gmail.com

OWG, WSC and WC Level

Al Maddox CAN almaddox.tbay@gmail.com

Dietmar Miklautsch AUT oesv.mike@aon.at

Hermod Björkestöl NOR hermod2012@gmail.com

Jakub Vodrazka CZE kbv@seznam.cz

Janne Pylväs FIN jjpylvas@hotmail.com

John Aalberg CAN kjaalberg@aol.com

Karl-Heinz Lickert GER k-h.lickert@t-online.de

Uros Ponikvar SLO urosp@marg.si

Markus Kohler SUI m-kohler@gmx.ch

Candidates WC level

COC level

Finn Marsland AUS finn.marsland@gmail.com               

Wolfgang Wörgötter AUT w.woergoetter@aon.at

Helfried Stiegler AUT helfried.stiegler@aon.at

Len Apedaile CAN apedaile@uniserve.com

Richard Lemoine CAN rlemoine@lhgroup.com

Mike Norton CAN mike.norton@winsportcanada.ca

Vahur Leemets EST vahur@nelson.ee

Manuel Ruiz Santiago ESP manuel.ruiz@rfedi.es

Tarmo Ängeslevä FIN tarmo.angesleva@luukku.com

Jussi Prykäri FIN jussi.prykari@hotmail.com

Juha Torvikoski FIN juha.torvikoski@ylivieska.fi

Timos Tsourekas GRE ttsourek@otenet.gr

Enzo Macor ITA enzo.macor@alice.it

Central/Eastern Europe (BIH, BUL, CRO, GRE, MKD, POL, ROU, SRB, SVK, LBN, ARM, BLR, IRI, IND, PAK, 

KAZ, RUS, TUR, UKR, UZB) 



Marco Mapelli ITA marco.mapelli@alice.it

Alberto Rigoni ITA alb.rigoni@gmail.com

Akira Wada JPN akira.wada@athena.ocn.ne.jp

Takahashi Seiichi JPN s.taka@orchid.plala.or.jp

Tatsuya Watanabe JPN tatskbth@osb.att.ne.jp

Yoshida Shigeru JPN y-shigeru@jcom.home.ne.jp

Fridtjof Rannem NOR fridtjof.rannem@ntebb.no

Arne Sandvold NOR arne.sandvold@ststkraft.no

Torbjoern Broks Pettersen NOR torbjornbroks.pettersen@skiforbundet.no 

Krzysztof Horecki POL khorecki@gmail.com

Andrey Arsenyev RUS ars_a60@mail.ru

Igor Belomestnov RUS belomestonov64@mail.ru

Arsen Oganesyan RUS aoganesyan58@mail.ru

Peter Durco SVK peter.durco@gmail.com

Ralf Dürholz SWE ralf.durholz@live.com

Robert Erixon SWE erixon.robert@telia.com

Henrik Ilhamn SWE henrik@ilhamn.se

Ludvig Remb SWE ludvig.remb@skidor.com

Per-Åke Yttergård SWE per-ake.yttergard@skidor.com

Lars-Erik Rosenqvist SWE le.rosenqvist@telia.com

Matthew Pauli USA nordicmatt@gmail.com

Allan Serrano USA allanjserrano@gmail.com

Scott Wilson USA Wilson@cresthillresort.com 

John Estle USA sportalaska@gci.net

Candidates COC level

Christian Krepper AUT kc@rbkt.at

Martin Tauber AUT seefeld@martin-tauber.at

Sebastian Scholz AUT s.scholz@ramsau.at

Ivo Petkov BUL ivo_ski@abv.bg

Alan White CAN alanwhite2001@rogers.com

Alain Vachon CAN avachon@laberge-lafleur.qc.ca

Pierrot Bernier CAN pierrot.bernier@bell.net

Rene Pomerleau CAN rpomerle@skidefondorford.qc.ca

Tom Marr-Laing CAN tom@innstor.ca

Michal Kucera CZE mik.kuc@seznam.cz 

Jakub Tejchman CZE tejchman.jakub@gmail.com

Lurdes Blanco ESP Iblancoaierdi@gmail.com

Lydia Iglesias ESP lydiaiglesiasb@hotmail.es

Jordi Barres ESP jbarres@lapicatrips.com

Niklas Turku FIN niklas.turku@gmail.com

Pietro Vanzo ITA pietro.vanzo@gmail.com

Atsushi Egawa JPN Bqqsw718@ybb.ne.jp

Dovydas Mickus LTU dovydas.mickus@nsaski.lt

Anna Guzik POL aniaguzik@poczta.fm

Vyacheslav Vedenin RUS vedenin.slava@gmail.com

Björn Lind SWE Bjorn.Lind@nordicways.com

Jonas Braam SWE Jonas.Braam@skidor.com

Matt Laue USA mattlaue@usinternet.com

Gary Larson USA glhome64@gmail.com

Fred Bailey USA fredbaileytraildesign@gmail.com

Oberhofen, August 2019
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